twelve (12) pick-ups per year.

4.3.11. Twice/month; twenty-four (24) pick-ups per year.

4.3.12: Eveiy other week scheduled pick-ups shall be performed twenty-six (26) total pick-ups per year.
4.3.13. Weekly: fiffy^two (52) pick-ups per year.

4.3.14. Twi(^weckly: one hundred four (104) pick-ups per year. Additional on-call pick-up service shall be
provided at the same prices for normal sierviccs as specified in offer siectibn.

4.3.15. Lwks may be required and shall be provided at NO EXTRA COST. Agencies shall make arraignments
with the Contractor(s) for sites requiring locks.